

O.A. 6-7-91

017 w/app  
**FILED**  
SID J. WHITE  
MAY 10 1991  
CLERK SUPREME COURT  
By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MERVYN MORELAND )  
Appellant-Petitioner )  
vs. )  
STATE OF FLORIDA, )  
Appellee-Respondent. )

---

CASE NO. 76,752  
4TH DCA NO. 89-02263

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

✓  
VICTORIA L. GRES  
Florida Bar No. 0788473  
1205 St. Lucie Blvd.  
Stuart, FL 34996  
(407) 697-0224

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	<u>ii</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	

POINT I

THE STATE'S CONCESSION OF REVERSIBLE  
ERROR IN DEFENDANT HAVING BEEN DENIED  
HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO A JURY  
DRAWN FROM A FAIR CROSS SECTION OF  
THE COMMUNITY AND THE FAILURE TO RAISE  
A SINGLE COGNIZABLE LEGAL BASIS TO  
SUPPORT PROCEDURALLY BARRING DEFENDANT  
FROM THE RELIEF PROVIDED BY LAW, RE-  
QUIRES REVERSAL OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT  
COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION AND RE-  
INSTATEMENT OF THE TRIAL COURT'S ORDER  
MANDATING A NEW TRIAL.

5

POINT II

THE STATE BY ITS SILENCE MUST BE SEEN  
AS ALSO CONCEDED THE EQUAL PROTECTION  
ISSUE RAISED BY THE DEFENDANT.

11

POINT III

THE ISSUES AND ARGUMENTS PRESENTED ON  
THIS APPEAL ARE IDENTICAL TO THOSE  
PRESENTED TO THE COURTS BELOW.

12

CONCLUSION 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Arizona v. Fulminante</u> , 5 FLW Fed. S149 (U.S.S.Ct. Case No. 89-839 decided March, 1991)	11
<u>Bagget v. Wainright</u> , 229 So.2d 239 (Fla. 1970)	6
<u>Berryhill v. Zant</u> , 858 F.2d 633 (11th Cir. 1988)	9,10
<u>Jackson v. Dugger</u> , 547 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 1989)	8
<u>Nova v. State</u> , 439 S1.2d 255 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	5,8
<u>Spencer v. State</u> , 545 So.2d 1352 (Fla. 1989)	6,8,9, 10,11, 12,13
<u>State v. Meyer</u> , 430 So.2d 440 (Fla. 1983)	7
<u>Taylor v. Louisiana</u> , 419 U.S. 522, 95 S.Ct. 692, 42 L.Ed. 690 (1975)	8
<u>U.S. v. Rodriguez</u> , 776 F.2d 1509 (11th Cir. 1985)	9
<u>Vasquez v. Hillery</u> , 474 U.S. 254, 106 S.Ct. 617, 88 L.Ed 617 (1986)	9
<u>Witt v. State</u> , 387 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1984)	9,12,13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>Fla.R.Crim.P.</u> 3.850	8
<u>United States Constitution</u> Sixth Amendment	2,5,6,8,14
Fourteenth Amendment	2,5,6,11,14
<u>Fla.R.App.P.</u> 9.210	6
Supreme Court of Florida Manual Of Internal Operating Procedures Section II A.1, H	6
